The Sentinel Series™ ALFEC is a pre-engineered electrical vault
designed specifically for small general aviation or remote arctic
airports. The ALFEC comes complete with all the power and control
equipment pre-installed and tested prior to shipping to site. Simply
connect incoming power cables and airfield lighting field cables and
the airfield can be operational the same day. Since the building is
compact, it is ideal for shipping by truck, ocean freight or cargo
aircraft to remote communities, oil fields, mining complexes, or

(ALFEC) for Remote Locations
1
Ordering Code
Type
RFEC – Sentinel Series ALFEC – 8’x10’x8.5’h
Incoming Service Entrance
A = 200 A Fused Disconnect Switch
B = 200 A Main Breaker
Input Voltage
1 = 208 Vac, 60 Hz, 3 phase
2 = 240 Vac, 60 Hz, 1 phase
3 = other (specify)
Airfield Lighting CCR Type
A = Spirit Thyristor CCR
B = Spirit Ferro CCR
Sentinel Control Options
1 = ARCAL (L-854 Radio Only)
2 = ARCAL + Control Panel (remote)
3 = ARCAL + Control Panel (ALFEC)
4 = ARCAL + Control Panel (remote + ALFEC)
Sentinel Remote Monitoring
A = None
B = Telephone Line
C = Internet
D = Cell Network
E = Satellite
Options (Select as many as required)
01 = Utility Meter Base (externally Mounted)
02 = Service Entrance Mast
03 = TVSS Surge Protection
04 = Obstruction Light
05 = Workbench with Storage Cabinet
06 = Fire Alarm Panel
07 = Fire Suppression System (FM-200 or Novec-1230)
Legend
CSRL-X = L-847 Circuit Selector (where X=# of circuits: 2 or 4)
NRCL-X = Non-regulated Control Cell with ‘X’ 600V contactors
(2,4,6,8)
Airfield Lighting CCRs and Equipment
Specify options on product data sheets)
Qty CCR Ratings Qty Other
 1 KW
2 KW
4 KW
7.5 KW
10 KW
 CSRL-X
NRCL-X
PAPI Heater
RFEC - X X X X X XX Standby or Prime Power
Since remote sites are generally powered from their own central
generating stations, a standby diesel generator is not included with
the Sentinel™ ALFEC. For sites requiring standby or prime power for
the airfi eld, our Spirit or Freedom Series™ ALFECs include complete
diesel generator, automatic transfer and fuel systems.
Custom Solutions
For any special requirements, please give us a call. Chances are we
already have a solution. If not, we would be pleased to work with you
to develop a site specific product or customized ALFEC solution.
Fig. 2 Sentinel ALFEC with Liberty wall mounted CCRs, non-regulated
panel, heating and ventilation.
POWER EQUIPMENT
Sentinel Series™ ALFEC